

## em ITD Cementation India Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

Our Reference No. SEC/08/2022

Our Contact RAHUL NEOGI Direct Line 91 22 67680814 rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Unaudited Financial Results – Analysts & Institutional Investors Conference Call Ref.: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Analysts & Institutional Investors Conference Call will be held on Wednesday, 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 at 11.00 am (IST) relating to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022. Copy of the invitation is enclosed.

Kindly also note that the date and time indicated above are subject to change which may happen due to exigencies on the part of the investors / Company.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above





is pleased to invite you to the

## Q1FY23 results conference call

of

## **ITD Cementation India Limited**

Represented by

Mr. Jayanta Basu, Managing Director Mr. Prasad Patwardhan, CFO

on

Wednesday, August 17, 2022 At 11:00 hours (IST)

**Diamond Pass registration link:** 

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinators:

Mr. Rahul Modi: Phone: +91 77380 96775, E-mail: rahul.modi@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Anshuman Ashit: Phone: +91 84518 30601, E-mail: anshuman.ashit@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com

**ICICI**Securities